
                         Bill Dawson Invitational
                                Gurnee, IL
                   Hosted by Warren Township High School
                                 9/20/2025
             ========== GIRLS FROSH SOPH TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    51  Gurnee (Warren)                             (20:32.0  102:39.6 1:51.0)
==========================================================
  1      1  Sydney Wilson           9    19:34.7
  2      3  Ella Volante            10   20:11.0
  3      8  Nora Gibson             9    20:30.6
  4     17  Blair Laroche           10   20:57.6
  5     22  Paige Lerner            10   21:25.7
  6   ( 23) Veronica Widlak         9    21:34.0
  7   ( 26) Milena Gaiser           9    21:47.1

  2.    54  Park Ridge (Maine South)                    (20:40.9  103:24.2 0:40.4)
==========================================================
  1      4  Emily Compton           10   20:24.1
  2      6  Audrey Frye             9    20:27.9
  3      7  Audrey Bielenda         9    20:28.2
  4     18  Claire Baumann          9    20:59.5
  5     19  Tessa Goldklang         9    21:04.5
  6   ( 21) Shannon Eaglin          10   21:16.6
  7   ( 25) Natalie Curry           9    21:46.4

  3.    55  Palatine (Fremd)                            (20:39.2  103:15.8 1:13.3)
==========================================================
  1      2  Madeline Farwell        9    20:00.3
  2      5  Mary O'Keefe            9    20:25.9
  3     12  Riley Gaan              10   20:41.9
  4     16  Emma Kelly              10   20:54.1
  5     20  Juliana Litchfield      10   21:13.6
  6   ( 24) Esabella Lingle         10   21:41.9
  7   ( 27) Molly Kelly             10   21:47.6

  4.    93  Hoffman Estates (Conant)                    (21:18.2  106:31.0 1:39.7)
==========================================================
  1      9  Olivia Hwang            9    20:36.3
  2     11  Hayley Park             10   20:40.4
  3     14  Priya Sundara           10   20:45.5
  4     29  Kenley Green            10   22:12.8
  5     30  Alaina Czarnik          9    22:16.0
  6   ( 34) Olivia Wasniowski       10   22:48.4
  7   ( 38) Sam Tritthardt          10   23:00.8

  5.   162  Rolling Meadows                             (22:38.7  113:13.3 5:45.7)
==========================================================
  1     10  Lily Newman             9    20:38.1
  2     15  Gabriela Gomez          9    20:52.8



  3     32  Lilliana Espino         10   22:24.8
  4     36  Ajla Hodzic             10   22:53.8
  5     69  Daniela Romero          10   26:23.8
  6   ( 78) Nicola Koziara          9    27:58.6
  7   ( 79) Saray Hernandez         10   28:00.3

  6.   219  Northbrook (Glenbrook North)                (23:59.2  119:55.6 7:29.9)
==========================================================
  1     13  Jillian Lydon           10   20:43.9
  2     31  Luca Hwangbo            9    22:23.2
  3     35  Phoebe Parker           10   22:49.1
  4     59  Ruth Zhang              10   25:45.6
  5     81  Riley Hirsch            10   28:13.8
  6   ( 82) Aashi Patel             9    28:14.6
  7   ( 92) Leena Thomas            10   30:06.3

  7.   235  Evanston (Twp.)                             (24:39.9  123:19.4 0:59.2)
==========================================================
  1     43  Annie Lydon             10   24:01.8
  2     45  Sienna Hearn            10   24:30.3
  3     48  June Porter             9    24:48.3
  4     49  Emma De La Haza S       9    24:58.0
  5     50  Nora Clarke             10   25:01.0
  6   ( 53) Estelle Carnahan        10   25:18.7
  7   ( 62) Eden Dejene             10   25:51.6

  8.   263  Glenview (Glenbrook South)                  (24:49.2  124:05.7 4:24.5)
==========================================================
  1     33  Logan Estes             10   22:30.5
  2     39  Emma Barillas           9    23:09.8
  3     58  Sotiria Giannakakis     9    25:44.7
  4     60  Kai Gonzales            9    25:45.7
  5     73  Joonie Lee              10   26:55.0
  6   ( 80) Teresa Norton Winte     9    28:02.3

  9.   271  Buffalo Grove                               (25:02.4  125:11.9 3:33.3)
==========================================================
  1     40  Aqsa Najam              9    23:22.7
  2     42  Riley Anderson          9    23:48.5
  3     47  Audra Gerdes            9    24:46.1
  4     68  Alesia Ramirez          9    26:18.6
  5     74  Charice Novales         10   26:56.0
  6   ( 77) Marlo Ansfield          9    27:39.8
  7   ( 86) Addyson Kropp           9    29:02.1

 10.   273  Mundelein                                   (25:05.0  125:24.6 3:03.1)
==========================================================
  1     37  Isabela Van Kammen      9    22:53.8
  2     51  Hailey Vargas           9    25:04.4
  3     55  Jacqueline Hernandez    10   25:34.8



  4     64  Emily Luu               9    25:54.7
  5     66  Ashley Salazar          10   25:56.9
  6   ( 75) Rory Emmerling          9    27:14.4
  7   ( 76) Yarel Gomez             10   27:16.8

 11.   279  Zion (Z.-Benton)                            (25:14.4  126:12.0 6:28.7)
==========================================================
  1     28  April Orellana          10   21:51.2
  2     41  Kyranni Avila           9    23:44.0
  3     54  Fernanda Ponce          9    25:33.4
  4     72  Celene Alonso           10   26:43.5
  5     84  Temiloluwa Akinlade     9    28:19.9
  6   ( 90) Yaritza Garcia          10   29:55.6
  7   ( 94) Kailey Billingslea      10   31:13.0

 12.   313  Skokie (Niles West)                         (25:54.6  129:33.0 0:34.0)
==========================================================
  1     57  Laila Garay             9    25:39.9
  2     61  Hannah Allahvirdi       9    25:49.8
  3     63  Noella Lazar            9    25:54.4
  4     65  Anna Ushomirsky         9    25:55.0
  5     67  Sunny Osborne           9    26:13.9
  6   ( 71) Genevieve Graham        9    26:36.0
  7   ( 87) Eliana Baksas           9    29:05.3

 13.   346  Elk Grove Village (E.G.)                    (26:48.6  134:02.8 3:04.0)
==========================================================
  1     52  Ana Arellano            10   25:17.7
  2     56  Lupita Cervantes        10   25:36.4
  3     70  Melany Montesinos       10   26:30.7
  4     83  Victoria Jozefczyk      9    28:16.3
  5     85  Ava Kester              9    28:21.7
  6   ( 93) Diana Vazquez           10   30:45.2
  7   ( 96) Melita Mattahil         9    33:33.7

 14.   358  Fox Lake (Grant)                            (27:31.2  137:35.6 5:35.2)
==========================================================
  1     44  Samiya McBean           10   24:27.7
  2     46  Athena Roman            10   24:31.0
  3     88  Sienna Ellinger         10   29:06.8
  4     89  Venitzya Pena           10   29:27.2
  5     91  Zoey Hanley             9    30:02.9
  6   ( 95) Jasmine Khaira          10   32:23.9
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                             Girls FROSH SOPH
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                                    Time 
  Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== =========================================== 
======= ===== 
    1    1 Sydney Wilson      9    Gurnee (Warren)                             
19:34.7  6:32 
    2    2 Madeline Farwell   9    Palatine (Fremd)                            
20:00.3  6:41 
    3      Frances Makela     9    Lake Villa (Lakes)                          
20:01.3  6:41 
    4    3 Ella Volante       10   Gurnee (Warren)                             
20:11.0  6:44 
    5    4 Emily Compton      10   Park Ridge (Maine South)                    
20:24.1  6:49 
    6    5 Mary O'Keefe       9    Palatine (Fremd)                            
20:25.9  6:49 
    7    6 Audrey Frye        9    Park Ridge (Maine South)                    
20:27.9  6:50 
    8    7 Audrey Bielenda    9    Park Ridge (Maine South)                    
20:28.2  6:50 
    9    8 Nora Gibson        9    Gurnee (Warren)                             
20:30.6  6:51 
   10    9 Olivia Hwang       9    Hoffman Estates (Conant)                    
20:36.3  6:53 
   11   10 Lily Newman        9    Rolling Meadows                             
20:38.1  6:53 
   12   11 Hayley Park        10   Hoffman Estates (Conant)                    
20:40.4  6:54 
   13   12 Riley Gaan         10   Palatine (Fremd)                            
20:41.9  6:54 
   14   13 Jillian Lydon      10   Northbrook (Glenbrook North)                
20:43.9  6:55 
   15   14 Priya Sundara      10   Hoffman Estates (Conant)                    
20:45.5  6:56 
   16   15 Gabriela Gomez     9    Rolling Meadows                             
20:52.8  6:58 
   17   16 Emma Kelly         10   Palatine (Fremd)                            
20:54.1  6:58 
   18   17 Blair Laroche      10   Gurnee (Warren)                             
20:57.6  7:00 
   19   18 Claire Baumann     9    Park Ridge (Maine South)                    
20:59.5  7:00 
   20      Abigail Magadan    9    Crystal Lake (South)                        
21:03.8  7:02 
   21   19 Tessa Goldklang    9    Park Ridge (Maine South)                    
21:04.5  7:02 
   22   20 Juliana Litchfield 10   Palatine (Fremd)                            
21:13.6  7:05 



   23      Kennedy Pendleton  9    Grayslake (Central)                         
21:15.1  7:06 
   24   21 Shannon Eaglin     10   Park Ridge (Maine South)                    
21:16.6  7:06 
   25   22 Paige Lerner       10   Gurnee (Warren)                             
21:25.7  7:09 
   26   23 Veronica Widlak    9    Gurnee (Warren)                             
21:34.0  7:12 
   27      Viola Grosvenor    9    Grayslake (Central)                         
21:37.8  7:13 
   28      Kylie Smith        10   Lake Villa (Lakes)                          
21:40.2  7:14 
   29   24 Esabella Lingle    10   Palatine (Fremd)                            
21:41.9  7:14 
   30   25 Natalie Curry      9    Park Ridge (Maine South)                    
21:46.4  7:16 
   31   26 Milena Gaiser      9    Gurnee (Warren)                             
21:47.1  7:16 
   32   27 Molly Kelly        10   Palatine (Fremd)                            
21:47.6  7:16 
   33   28 April Orellana     10   Zion (Z.-Benton)                            
21:51.2  7:18 
   34      Emma Garner        9    Gurnee (Warren)                             
21:57.2  7:20 
   35      Victoria Motisi    9    Cary (C.-Grove)                             
22:05.9  7:22 
   36      Ava Lowery         10   Park Ridge (Maine South)                    
22:08.3  7:23 
   37   29 Kenley Green       10   Hoffman Estates (Conant)                    
22:12.8  7:25 
   38   30 Alaina Czarnik     9    Hoffman Estates (Conant)                    
22:16.0  7:26 
   39      Romi Nakagawa      9    Palatine (Fremd)                            
22:23.1  7:28 
   40   31 Luca Hwangbo       9    Northbrook (Glenbrook North)                
22:23.2  7:28 
   41   32 Lilliana Espino    10   Rolling Meadows                             
22:24.8  7:29 
   42      Thennila Paramanat 9    Gurnee (Warren)                             
22:28.4  7:30 
   43   33 Logan Estes        10   Glenview (Glenbrook South)                  
22:30.5  7:31 
   44      Riley Tremblay     9    Park Ridge (Maine South)                    
22:31.6  7:31 
   45      Timyra Caces       10   Lake Villa (Lakes)                          
22:44.6  7:35 
   46   34 Olivia Wasniowski  10   Hoffman Estates (Conant)                    
22:48.4  7:37 
   47   35 Phoebe Parker      10   Northbrook (Glenbrook North)                
22:49.1  7:37 



   48   36 Ajla Hodzic        10   Rolling Meadows                             
22:53.8  7:38 
   49   37 Isabela Van Kammen 9    Mundelein                                   
22:53.8  7:38 
   50   38 Sam Tritthardt     10   Hoffman Estates (Conant)                    
23:00.8  7:41 
   51      Madison Berki      9    Palatine (Fremd)                            
23:06.2  7:43 
   52   39 Emma Barillas      9    Glenview (Glenbrook South)                  
23:09.8  7:44 
   53      Elena Toroiman     9    Park Ridge (Maine South)                    
23:14.2  7:45 
   54   40 Aqsa Najam         9    Buffalo Grove                               
23:22.7  7:48 
   55      Siyana Ileva       9    Cary (C.-Grove)                             
23:39.2  7:54 
   56      Saanvi Koradia     10   Hoffman Estates (Conant)                    
23:41.0  7:54 
   57      Sofia Nehf         9    Palatine (Fremd)                            
23:42.7  7:55 
   58   41 Kyranni Avila      9    Zion (Z.-Benton)                            
23:44.0  7:55 
   59      Claire Kattner     9    Hoffman Estates (Conant)                    
23:46.4  7:56 
   60   42 Riley Anderson     9    Buffalo Grove                               
23:48.5  7:57 
   61      Cailyn Albanese    10   Mundelein (Carmel)                          
23:48.8  7:57 
   62      Esther Watts       9    Hoffman Estates (Conant)                    
23:58.6  8:00 
   63      Fiona McHugh       9    Palatine (Fremd)                            
24:01.1  8:01 
   64   43 Annie Lydon        10   Evanston (Twp.)                             
24:01.8  8:01 
   65      Anastasia Mykytin  9    Cary (C.-Grove)                             
24:04.2  8:02 
   66      Angelina Weeks     10   Lake Villa (Lakes)                          
24:16.0  8:06 
   67      Anna Baker         9    Palatine (Fremd)                            
24:23.9  8:08 
   68   44 Samiya McBean      10   Fox Lake (Grant)                            
24:27.7  8:10 
   69      Josie Monak        10   Park Ridge (Maine South)                    
24:29.9  8:10 
   70   45 Sienna Hearn       10   Evanston (Twp.)                             
24:30.3  8:11 
   71   46 Athena Roman       10   Fox Lake (Grant)                            
24:31.0  8:11 
   72      Jacy Ahlstrand     9    Palatine (Fremd)                            
24:41.2  8:14 



   73      Ellie Lorenz       9    Crystal Lake (South)                        
24:45.1  8:16 
   74   47 Audra Gerdes       9    Buffalo Grove                               
24:46.1  8:16 
   75   48 June Porter        9    Evanston (Twp.)                             
24:48.3  8:17 
   76      Mitsuki Takeda     10   Hoffman Estates (Conant)                    
24:48.5  8:17 
   77   49 Emma De La Haza S  9    Evanston (Twp.)                             
24:58.0  8:20 
   78   50 Nora Clarke        10   Evanston (Twp.)                             
25:01.0  8:21 
   79      Nevaeh Bridges     9    Grayslake (Central)                         
25:01.3  8:21 
   80   51 Hailey Vargas      9    Mundelein                                   
25:04.4  8:22 
   81      Erika Torres       10   Round Lake                                  
25:12.4  8:25 
   82      Gaby Sieh          10   Mundelein (Carmel)                          
25:14.2  8:25 
   83   52 Ana Arellano       10   Elk Grove Village (E.G.)                    
25:17.7  8:26 
   84   53 Estelle Carnahan   10   Evanston (Twp.)                             
25:18.7  8:27 
   85      Maya Krupa         9    Park Ridge (Maine South)                    
25:26.5  8:29 
   86   54 Fernanda Ponce     9    Zion (Z.-Benton)                            
25:33.4  8:32 
   87   55 Jacqueline Hernand 10   Mundelein                                   
25:34.8  8:32 
   88   56 Lupita Cervantes   10   Elk Grove Village (E.G.)                    
25:36.4  8:33 
   89   57 Laila Garay        9    Skokie (Niles West)                         
25:39.9  8:34 
   90      Isabella Fuentes   10   Round Lake                                  
25:42.2  8:35 
   91   58 Sotiria Giannakaki 9    Glenview (Glenbrook South)                  
25:44.7  8:35 
   92   59 Ruth Zhang         10   Northbrook (Glenbrook North)                
25:45.6  8:36 
   93   60 Kai Gonzales       9    Glenview (Glenbrook South)                  
25:45.7  8:36 
   94   61 Hannah Allahvirdi  9    Skokie (Niles West)                         
25:49.8  8:37 
   95   62 Eden Dejene        10   Evanston (Twp.)                             
25:51.6  8:38 
   96      Leah Konchak       10   Gurnee (Warren)                             
25:53.7  8:38 
   97   63 Noella Lazar       9    Skokie (Niles West)                         
25:54.4  8:39 



   98   64 Emily Luu          9    Mundelein                                   
25:54.7  8:39 
   99   65 Anna Ushomirsky    9    Skokie (Niles West)                         
25:55.0  8:39 
  100   66 Ashley Salazar     10   Mundelein                                   
25:56.9  8:39 
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                             Girls FROSH SOPH
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                                    Time 
  Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== =========================================== 
======= ===== 
  101   67 Sunny Osborne      9    Skokie (Niles West)                         
26:13.9  8:45 
  102      Cameron Tobias     10   Park Ridge (Maine South)                    
26:15.0  8:45 
  103      Danielle Mejorada  10   Park Ridge (Maine South)                    
26:17.1  8:46 
  104   68 Alesia Ramirez     9    Buffalo Grove                               
26:18.6  8:47 
  105      Brooke Domier      9    Grayslake (Central)                         
26:20.5  8:47 
  106   69 Daniela Romero     10   Rolling Meadows                             
26:23.8  8:48 
  107   70 Melany Montesinos  10   Elk Grove Village (E.G.)                    
26:30.7  8:51 
  108      Gabrielle Mejorada 10   Park Ridge (Maine South)                    
26:32.9  8:51 
  109      Avery Crum         9    Cary (C.-Grove)                             
26:35.2  8:52 
  110   71 Genevieve Graham   9    Skokie (Niles West)                         
26:36.0  8:52 
  111   72 Celene Alonso      10   Zion (Z.-Benton)                            
26:43.5  8:55 
  112   73 Joonie Lee         10   Glenview (Glenbrook South)                  
26:55.0  8:59 
  113   74 Charice Novales    10   Buffalo Grove                               
26:56.0  8:59 
  114   75 Rory Emmerling     9    Mundelein                                   
27:14.4  9:05 
  115   76 Yarel Gomez        10   Mundelein                                   



27:16.8  9:06 
  116      Margaret Drees     10   Mundelein (Carmel)                          
27:26.6  9:09 
  117   77 Marlo Ansfield     9    Buffalo Grove                               
27:39.8  9:14 
  118   78 Nicola Koziara     9    Rolling Meadows                             
27:58.6  9:20 
  119   79 Saray Hernandez    10   Rolling Meadows                             
28:00.3  9:21 
  120   80 Teresa Norton Wint 9    Glenview (Glenbrook South)                  
28:02.3  9:21 
  121   81 Riley Hirsch       10   Northbrook (Glenbrook North)                
28:13.8  9:25 
  122   82 Aashi Patel        9    Northbrook (Glenbrook North)                
28:14.6  9:25 
  123   83 Victoria Jozefczyk 9    Elk Grove Village (E.G.)                    
28:16.3  9:26 
  124      Keegan Broderick   9    Evanston (Twp.)                             
28:18.7  9:27 
  125   84 Temiloluwa Akinlad 9    Zion (Z.-Benton)                            
28:19.9  9:27 
  126   85 Ava Kester         9    Elk Grove Village (E.G.)                    
28:21.7  9:28 
  127      Maya Matsa         9    Evanston (Twp.)                             
28:24.2  9:29 
  128      Erika Boettcher    9    Gurnee (Warren)                             
28:41.0  9:34 
  129      Hannah Seol        10   Park Ridge (Maine South)                    
28:54.1  9:39 
  130   86 Addyson Kropp      9    Buffalo Grove                               
29:02.1  9:41 
  131   87 Eliana Baksas      9    Skokie (Niles West)                         
29:05.3  9:42 
  132   88 Sienna Ellinger    10   Fox Lake (Grant)                            
29:06.8  9:43 
  133   89 Venitzya Pena      10   Fox Lake (Grant)                            
29:27.2  9:50 
  134      Viktoria Buzrlova  10   Park Ridge (Maine East)                     
29:33.5  9:52 
  135   90 Yaritza Garcia     10   Zion (Z.-Benton)                            
29:55.6  9:59 
  136   91 Zoey Hanley        9    Fox Lake (Grant)                            
30:02.9 10:01 
  137   92 Leena Thomas       10   Northbrook (Glenbrook North)                
30:06.3 10:03 
  138      Samantha Recinto   10   Skokie (Niles West)                         
30:08.6 10:03 
  139      Marissa Palao      10   Rolling Meadows                             
30:12.0 10:04 
  140      Catherine Morse    10   Evanston (Twp.)                             



30:13.5 10:05 
  141      Abby Ushomirsky    10   Skokie (Niles West)                         
30:35.2 10:12 
  142   93 Diana Vazquez      10   Elk Grove Village (E.G.)                    
30:45.2 10:16 
  143      Saira Gulzar       10   Skokie (Niles West)                         
30:51.4 10:18 
  144   94 Kailey Billingslea 10   Zion (Z.-Benton)                            
31:13.0 10:25 
  145      Camila Alvarez Bar 9    Buffalo Grove                               
31:14.0 10:25 
  146      Sarah Munoz        10   Round Lake                                  
31:38.9 10:33 
  147      Nathalia Oropeza   9    Round Lake                                  
31:47.8 10:36 
  148      Rihanat Yusuf      9    Park Ridge (Maine East)                     
32:03.3 10:42 
  149      Briceyda Marin     10   Rolling Meadows                             
32:13.9 10:45 
  150   95 Jasmine Khaira     10   Fox Lake (Grant)                            
32:23.9 10:48 
  151      Aisha Khan         9    Park Ridge (Maine East)                     
33:02.7 11:01 
  152      Gabriella Smith    9    Northbrook (Glenbrook North)                
33:08.0 11:03 
  153      Harper Lindsay-Rya 10   Evanston (Twp.)                             
33:24.8 11:09 
  154   96 Melita Mattahil    9    Elk Grove Village (E.G.)                    
33:33.7 11:12 
  155      Kierin Muniz       9    Skokie (Niles West)                         
33:48.5 11:17 
  156      Jocell Aguilar     9    Zion (Z.-Benton)                            
35:05.6 11:42 
  157      Isabel Gonzalez    9    Elk Grove Village (E.G.)                    
35:09.8 11:44 
  158      Ifeoluwa Odunuga   9    Streamwood                                  
35:28.9 11:50 
  159      Anoushay Batool    9    Skokie (Niles West)                         
35:30.7 11:51 
  160      Lucy Schapmann     9    Skokie (Niles West)                         
35:44.3 11:55 
  161      Adeena Ghori       9    Skokie (Niles West)                         
36:04.3 12:02 
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